
January 16-18, 2017 
Course Director: Oliver Bozinov 
www.neurochirurgie.usz.ch/anatomy_courses 

Minimal Invasive Endoscopic and Microsurgical 
Approaches to the Skull Base and Vascular 
Anatomy 
10th Hands-On Cadaver Course 
Zurich, Switzerland 2017 Course Location / Course fee / Accommodation 

Anatomical Institute of the University of Zurich 
Winterthurerstrasse 190 
CH-8057 Zurich 

Building 42/Floor G 
Room-No. 53 

By tram 
By taxi 
By car 

► 
► 
► 

Take tram 9 or 10 to the “Irchel stop“ 
Ask for “Universität Irchel“ (The University‘s campus for natural sciences) 
Parking available in the “Parkhaus Irchel“ 

Accommodation:  http://www.zuerich.com/en/Visitor.html 

Course fee:   CHF 1’500.- 
  

Suggested Hotels 
http://hotel-coronado-zurich.h-rez.com/index.htm 

http://www.hotelsunnehus.ch/en/index.htm 

http://www.leonardo-hotels.com/switzerland-hotels/zurich-hotels/leonardo-boutique-hotel-rigihof-zurich 

How to get to the Course Location 



Faculty 
Sébastien Froelich  Paris  
David Holzmann   Zurich 
Alexander Huber    Zurich 
Lars Poulsgaard    Copenhagen 
Jan Regelsberger  Hamburg 
Luca Regli    Zurich 
Carlo Serra  Zurich 

Course Director 
Oliver Bozinov  Zurich 

              Tuesday, January 17, 2017 
               Endoscopic Transnasal approaches to the anterior Skull Base  
  
08:00        Introduction of the day                                                    Bozinov 
08:10        Transnasal approach to the Sella  Regli / Holzmann 
08:45        Hands-on laboratory   Faculty 
 
12:00         Lunch (provided) 
13:30        Intraoperative imaging  Regli / Bozinov 
13:50        Vascularized flaps  Holzmann 
14:10        Extended Transnasal approaches  Froelich  
14:40        Hands-on laboratory  Faculty         
17:30        Case discussions 
18:00        Day adjourn 
19:00        Course Dinner 

              Monday, January 16, 2017 
               Open Microsurgical approaches to the anterior and lateral Skull Base 
 
08:00        Registration and reception 

08:10        Pterional approach to the vascular anatomy  N.N. 
08:30        Full OZ and Mini-OZ & anterior clinoidectomy  Bozinov 
09:00        Hands-on laboratory  Faculty 
 

12:30        Lunch (provided) 

13:30        Hands-on Mini-OZ (Eyebrow-incision)          Poulsgaard 

14:30        Kawase approach (petrous apex)  Bozinov 

15:00        Hands-on laboratory  Faculty    
17:30        Case discussons 
18:00        Day adjourn 
19:00        Faculty Dinner 

              Wednesday, January 18, 2017  
               Open Microsurgical approaches to the inferior Skull Base  
 
08:00        Introduction of the day Bozinov 
08:10        Jannetta & Retrosigmoidal approach Regelsberger  
08:40        Far lateral extension Bozinov 
09:00        Hands-on laboratory Faculty 
 

12:30        Lunch (provided) 
 
               Open Microsurgical Translabyrinthine approach to the lateral Skull Base  
 
13:30        Anatomy of Transmastoidal approaches Poulsgaard  
14:00        Hands-on laboratory                                               Faculty 

17:00        Course evaluation and feedback 

17:30        Course ending 

 

Sponsoring 

We thank the Institute of Anatomy, University of Zurich, Switzerland 
and our sponsors for their support. 

Program / Sponsoring Program / Course Faculty / Sponsoring 

Sponsoring 


	Foliennummer 1
	Foliennummer 2

